
TRAVANCORE TITANIUM PRODUCTS LIMITED 

Kochuveli, Thiruvananthapuram 695 021 

Phone : 0471 2502163     

email: contract@ttpltd.in/purchasettp@gmail.com 
 

 
CD/CN/SC-21/ Disposal of unusable and damaged Asbestos Sheet/24-25  11.11.2024 
    

 

Tender Notice 

 
 Sealed tenders are invited from local contractorsin prescribed format for the 

work of“Disposal of unusable and damaged Asbestos sheets from General Store”.The 

tender shall be enclosed in an envelope, sealed and superscripted with Tender No., Date and 

due date and description as“Disposal of unusable and damaged Asbestos material from 

General Store”.The same shall then be forwarded to HOD(Commercial), Travancore 

Titanium Products Limited, Kochuveli, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala  Pin 695 021. 
 

The tender form can be obtained from the office of the under signed between 9.00a.m 

and 4.00 p.m on all working days except Saturdays, after remitting the tender form cost.Cost 

of tender form is Rs.300/-+GST @ 18%(Total Rs354/-)Tender document can also be 

downloaded from our website (www.travancoretitanium.com)and shall submit the Tender 

along with a DD against the tender form cost & EMD in favour of Travancore Titanium 

Products Limited payable at Thiruvananthapuram. 

 

EMD: Rs.250/-(by cash /DD)(refundable)  

 

 Sealed Tenders will be received at our office on all working days and the last date 

forsubmitting the same is on 22.11.2024 at 12 noon. Tenders received after the due date & 

time will not be accepted. Fax/email offers also will not be accepted.The bids will be opened 

on 2 pm on 22.11.2024in the presence of the tenderers  present at that time.  

 

for TRAVANCORE TITANIUM PRODUCTS LIMITED 

 

  
 

                                            Head of the Department (Commercial) 
 

Encl: proforma 

 

Signature of the bidder:              page 1of  1 

 

 



 

 

 

  

 

Signature of the Bidder:                                                                                      Page 1 of 3 

 

 

TRAVANCORE TITANIUM PRODUCTS LIMITED 

Kochuveli, Thiruvananthapuram 695 021 

Phone : 0471 2502163   

  email: contract@ttpltd.in/purchasettp@gmail.com 
 

TENDER NOTICE 
 

CD/CN/SC-21/Disposal of unusable and damaged Asbestos Sheet/24-25 11.11.2024   
    

Name of work: “Disposal of unusable and damaged Asbestos sheet from General Store yard”. 
 

Due date: 22.11.2024 up to 12 noon (date of submission of tenders) 
 

Sealed tenders are invited from localcontractors forthe work of “Disposal of unusable 

anddamagedAsbestos sheet from General Store”.  The work should be carried out as per the specific 

instructions contained in thescope of workand terms and conditions given below. 
 

1. Scope of work  
 

“Disposal of unusable and damaged Asbestos sheet from General Store yard”. 
 

2. Terms&Conditions:- 
 

1) The goods will be sold on “as is where is” condition ie., the party will be deemed to 

have made themselves aware of the physical conditions of the material by inspecting 

the material before submitting their Tender and no complaint/ claim in this regard will 

be entertained after submission of the Tender.  

2) Interested parties can inspect the material at TTPL by prior appointment of the officer 

concerned during office hours. 

3) Rate should be quoted per Kg. basis  

4) GST to be paid in addition to the quoted rate. 

5) The party should remit the full value immediately before removal of the material. 

6) The party shall lift the full materials lying in the lot quoted for by employing their own 

risk and cost within the time stipulated in the terms and conditions of tender or within 

such time as may be prescribed in the Sale Order. The party shall lift the materials only 

from the lots / site as may be earmarked by TTPL, which should be final and binding on 

the buyer and they shall observe the rules and regulations and working hours as may be 

fixed by TTPL. 

7) The material should be lifted in the presence of Company Officials only. 

8) If any irregularity fraudulent behavior is noticed on your part or on the part of   your 

agent/ representative at the site who are engaged in the removal of  materials, the 

Company reserves the right to take suitable action deemed fit  against you and the 

concerned. 

9) All tools and equipments required for the execution of this work is under is under the 

scope of the contractor . 

10) Loading of materials under the scope of contractor. 

11) The successful bidder will not be permitted to collect the materiel from any other area   

other than area specified by the stores authority. 



 

 

 

  

 

Signature of the Bidder:                                                                                      Page 2 of 3 

 

 

12) The contractor should strictly adhere to the Safety Rules prevailing in the company 

failing which penalty as decided will be imposed. Company will provide safety gloves to 

the workers engaged. All other required safety protective equipment is under the scope of 

Contractor. The Company is in no way responsible for any injury, disability or death of 

contractor’s workmen due to non-compliance of safety regulations. TTPL will not pay 

any compensation in this regard. 

13) Security deposit: Immediately from the date of issue of , the successful tenderer shall 

deposit a sum equivalent to 5% of total contract value towards Security Deposit. This 

shall be paid in the form of Demand Draft in favour of Travancore Titanium Products 

Limited payable at  Thiruvananthapuram from a nationalized/scheduled bank. 

14) If the contract amount is above Rs.one lakh, the successful contractor should execute an 

agreement on Non judicial Stamp Paper worth   Rs.200/- as per the format issued by the 

Company.   

15) If the contractor fails to lift the material within the stipulated period, the work order will 

stand cancelled forfeiting EMD/SD. 

16) Payment: The bidder shall remit the entire value of the sale order in advance before 

commencement of work. Balance amount according to the actual weight shall be remitted 

at the time ofdisposal. 

17) Jurisdiction: Any legal proceeding or suit against the Company arising out of or in 

connection with the tender shall be filed or instituted in a court having jurisdiction in the city 

of Thiruvanthapuram, Kerala.  

18) Liquidated damages: In case of any delay in the execution of the Order beyond the 

stipulated date of work schedule including any extension permitted in writing, the TTPL 

reserves right to recover from the contractor a sum equivalent to 0.5% of the total value of the 

delay for each week of delay and part thereof subject to a maximum of 10% of the total value 

of the Order. Alternatively, the Company reserves the right to execute the work from 

elsewhere at the sole risk and cost of the contractor and recover all such extra cost incurred by 

the company in execution of work by the above procedure. 

19) Period of Contract: One Year from the date of issue of Disposal Order. 

20) Tender Form Cost: `̀̀̀300 /- + 18% GST (Total `̀̀̀354/-) 

21) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)  : `̀̀̀250/- 

22) Due Date:  The highest offer per Kilogram (all taxes will be extra) should reach the 

office of the under signed before 12.00 Noon on 22.11.2024. 
 

 for Travancore Titanium Products Ltd., 

 

Head of the Department (Commercial) 

 



 

 

 

  

 

Signature of the Bidder:                                                                                      Page 3 of 3 

 

 

 

 

 

P R O F O R M A 

 
My highest rate for the item as per the Disposal Notice No.CD/CN/SC-21/Disposal of unusable and damaged 

Asbestos sheet/24-25 dated  11.11.2024 

 

Sl.

No 

Materials Qty. Unit Rate/Kg(Rs.) 

1 “Disposal of unusable and damaged Asbestos 

sheet from General Store yard”. 
50,000 kg 

 

 

 

*GST applicable to be paid in addition to the quoted rate. 

 

Signature of the Tenderer : 

 

Name & Address. : 


